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AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN TO THE STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT
between the Government of the United States of America, acting through the United States
Agency for International Development ("USAID"), and the Government of Pakistan, acting
through the Economic Affairs Division of the Ministry of Economic Affairs and Statistics ("GOP"
or "Grantee").

WHEREAS, the GOP and USAID entered into a Strategic Objective Grant Agreement for Health
and Population Welfare, Grant Agreement No. 391-007, dated August 18, 2003, as
subsequently amended (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, USAID and the Grantee wish to further amend the Agreement to increase the
USAID contribution by US$1,360,500, for a total amount of US$159,186,462).

NOW THEREFORE, the parties to the Agreement hereby agree as follows:

A.	 USAID Contribution:

1. The Grant. Section 3.1(a) of the Agreement is amended by deleting the amount
"One Hundred Fifty-Seven Million, Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty-
Two U.S. Dollars (US$157,825,962)" and inserting the amount "One Hundred Fifty-Nine Million,
One Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand, Four Hundred Sixty-Two U.S. Dollars (US$159,186,462)" in
lieu thereof

2. Total Estimated USAID Contribution. Section 3 1(b) of the Agreement is
deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following new Section 3.1(b)-

(b) Total Estimated USAID Contnbution. USAID's total estimated contribution to
achievement of the Objective will be One Hundred Sixty-Eight Million, Nine Hundred
Ninety-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Eight U.S. Dollars (US$168,998,408), which will
be provided in increments Subsequent increments will be subject to the availability of
funds to USAID for this purpose and may be provided by USAID upon wntten notice to
the Grantee. The Parties agree that each such incremental contribution provided, if any,
shall cumulatively increase the total amount of the Grant set forth in Section 3 1 and
consequently may increase the Grantee's contribution under Section 3.2. The Grantee
further agrees to acknowledge by written notice to USAID each such incremental
contnbution, if any

B. Illustrative Financial Plan, Annex 1, Amplified Description: The Illustrative Financial
Plan in Section III, Funding, of Annex 1, Amplified Description of the Agreement, is deleted in its
entirety and replaced by the Illustrative Financial Plan attached hereto as Attachment A.

C.	 Other Terms and Conditions: All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the United States of Amenca and the Government of Pakistan, each
acting through its duly authorized representatives, have caused this Amendment Number Seven
to be signed in their names and delivered as of the date shown on the cover page of this
Amendment.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	

THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN

By:	 , ?-e-......t_	 '1:41,‘,.A.c....	 By:	 •,
.......

Name. Anne Aarnes	 Name: M. Akram Malik ''m
Title.	 Director, USAID Mission to Pakistan Title: Secretary, Economic Affairs Division
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Attachment A

Strategic Objective Grant Agreement
Amendment No. 7

Health and Population Welfare

Illustrative Financial Plan 

(in US$ million

Health and Population Program
Obligated
through

Amendment 6

Obligated
through

Amendment 7

Total
Estimated

Contribution
USAID Contribution — excluding AID/W withholdings:

$51 937 $1.361 $53.298Reproductive Health Services
Provincial and district health systems
strengthening programs

$12.941 $12.941

Maternal and neonatal health care $57.830 $57 830
Communicable Disease Control

-HIV/AIDS
-Water Supply and Sanitation
-Other Public Health Threats

$32.265 $32.265

Pro g ram Mana•ement $2 852 $2 852
Total Mission Contribution $157.825 $1.361 $159.186

Infectious Diseases — UNICEF and WHO
-Tuberculosis
-Maternal and Child Health

$9.520 $9.520

IT Recovery Cost $0 014 $0 014
Demographic and Health Survey $0.278 $0 278
Total AID/W Withholdings $9.812 $9.812
Total USAID Contributions $167.637 $1.361 $168.998
Total GOP Contribution Rs. 1.2 billion Rs. 1.2 billion
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Foreign Assistance Framework
Illustrative Financial Plan Cross-walk

Objective: Investing in People

Program Area/Program Elements	 FY 2007

Program Area: Health
HIV/AIDS $1,500,000
Tuberculosis $1,031,000
Other Public Health Threats $1,439,439
Maternal and Child Health $13,068,000
Family Planning and Reproductive Health $13,275,500
Water Supply and Sanitation $1,006,000
Objective Total $31,319,939

Changes may be made to the Financial Plan by representatives of the Parties without formal
amendment to the Agreement, if such changes do not cause USAID's contribution to exceed the
amount specified in Section 3 1 of the Agreement, or the Grantee's contribution to be less than
the amount specified in Section 3 2 of the Agreement.
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